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G.N.No. 241/2021 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE STELLA AGOGENANG 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 Stella Agogenang 

 

 

                 

MB,100 

pg,51 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Kikeena Kakiouea ALL 

 

Note:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE JACQUELINE AKU 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 Jacqueline Aku 

 

 

                 

MB,100 

pg,49/50 

All monies, Rentals, 

Royalties, bank 

accounts,   etc. 

 

 

Mailyn Aku ALL 

 

Note:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE OF THE LATE VIOLET RIMA AGIR (BAGAGA) 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late Violet Rima Agir (Bagaga) be the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Meneng 134 c.l EATOBOBWE 8/2009 1/6 

Meneng 310 p.l MANUJE 8/2009 1/6 

Meneng 371 c.l KARAWINURORO,IBWE 8/2009 1/6 

Meneng 430 p.l UAEA 8/2009 1/6 

Meneng 438 p.l KARAWINURORO 8/2009 1/6 

Meneng 384 p.l ANOROR 8/2009 1/18 

Meneng 366 p.l IBIOBWIA 65/1993 8/147 

Meneng 136 c.l EATOBOBWE 8/2009 1/24 

Meneng 139 c.l EATOBOBWE 8/2009 1/24 

Meneng 320 p.l UROB 8/2009 1/24 

Anibare 14 c.l UGANE 8/2009 1/48 

Anibare 15 c.l UGANE 8/2009 1/48 

Anibare 16 c.l UGANE 8/2009 1/48 

Meneng 276 p.l UROB 8/2009 1/48 

Anabar 76 c.l EIDABONONO 65/1993 1/54 

Anabar 117 c.l YAKOWI 65/1993 1/54 

Anibare 271 p.l ARURUBA 65/1993 1/54 

Anibare 302 c.l ATEMOR,GAWONGABA 65/1993 1/54 

Nibok 126 c.l IJEDUEN 65/1993 1/54 

Nibok 176 c.l IJEDUEN 65/1993 1/54 

Meneng 27 c.l ANABAUBO 8/2009 1/72 

Meneng 31 c.l AREDA 8/2009 1/72 

Meneng 33 c.l AERAN 8/2009 1/72 

Meneng 203 p.l AREUIN 8/2009 1/72 

Meneng 264 p.l IJUWINUWERON 8/2009 1/72 

Denigomodu 254 p.l DERUGE 65/1993 1/108 

Nibok 89 p.l ANEMENOAK 65/1993 1/270 

Nibok 90 p.l ANEMENOAK 65/1993 1/270 

Nibok 100 p.l OININIBOK 65/1993 1/270 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late Violet Rima Agir (Bagaga) is in 

respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 134 EATOBOBWE Rick Hiram 1/48 

Meneng     Leeann Tatum 1/48 

Meneng     Lance Agir 1/48 
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Meneng     Lynette Dabwido 1/48 

Meneng     Luanna Dabwido 1/48 

Meneng     Lindy-Lou Bill 1/48 

Meneng     Lintz Agir 1/48 

Meneng     Lawry Agir 1/48 

Meneng 310 MANUJE As for portion no,134 Meneng 

Meneng 371 KARAWINURORO,IBWE                 -do-   

Anibare 430 UAEA                 -do-   

Anibare 438 KARAWINURORO                 -do-   

Anibare 384 ANOROR Rick Hiram 1/144 

      Leeann Tatum 1/144 

      Lance Agir 1/144 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/144 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/144 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/144 

      Lintz Agir 1/144 

      Lawry Agir 1/144 

Meneng 366 IBIOBWIA Rick Hiram 1/147 

      Leeann Tatum 1/147 

      Lance Agir 1/147 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/147 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/147 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/147 

      Lintz Agir 1/147 

      Lawry Agir 1/147 

Anabar 136 EATOBOBWE Rick Hiram 1/192 

      Leeann Tatum 1/192 

      Lance Agir 1/192 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/192 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/192 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/192 

      Lintz Agir 1/192 

      Lawry Agir 1/192 

Anabar 139 EATOBOBWE As for portion no,136 Anabar 

Anibare 320 UROB                 -do-   

Anibare 14 UGANE Rick Hiram 1/384 

      Leeann Tatum 1/384 

      Lance Agir 1/384 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/384 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/384 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/384 

      Lintz Agir 1/384 

      Lawry Agir 1/384 

Nibok 15 UGANE As for portion no,14 Anibare 

Nibok 16 UGANE                 -do-   
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Meneng 276 UROB                 -do-   

Anabar 76 EIDABONONO Rick Hiram 1/432 

      Leeann Tatum 1/432 

      Lance Agir 1/432 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/432 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/432 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/432 

      Lintz Agir 1/432 

      Lawry Agir 1/432 

Anabar 117 YAKOWI As for portion no,76 Meneng 

Anibare 271 ARURUBA                 -do- 

 Anibare 302 ATEMOR,GAWONGABA                 -do- 

 Nibok 126 IJEDUEN                 -do- 

 Nibok 176 IJEDUEN                 -do- 

 Meneng 27 ANABAUBO Rick Hiram 1/576 

      Leeann Tatum 1/576 

      Lance Agir 1/576 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/576 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/576 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/576 

      Lintz Agir 1/576 

      Lawry Agir 1/576 

Meneng 31 AREDA As for portion no,27 Nibok 

Meneng 33 AERAN                 -do- 

 Meneng 203 AREUIN                 -do- 

 Meneng 264 IJUWINUWERON                 -do- 

 Denigomodu 254 DERUGE Rick Hiram 1/864 

      Leeann Tatum 1/864 

      Lance Agir 1/864 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/864 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/864 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/864 

      Lintz Agir 1/864 

      Lawry Agir 1/864 

Nibok 89 ANEMENOAK Rick Hiram 1/2160 

      Leeann Tatum 1/2160 

      Lance Agir 1/2160 

      Lynette Dabwido 1/2160 

      Luanna Dabwido 1/2160 

      Lindy-Lou Bill 1/2160 

      Lintz Agir 1/2160 

      Lawry Agir 1/2160 

Nibok 90 ANEMENOAK As for portion no,89 Nibok 

Nibok 100 OININIBOK                 -do- 
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Note:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 244/2021 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE LEONORA DEPAUNE  

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Leonora Depaune be the owner of the following 

lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Yaren 353 p.l MAREN 43/2002 1/65 

Denigomodu 41 c.l DARAWA 43/2002 1/65 

Denigomodu 69 p.l ANOTA 43/2002 1/65 

Denigomodu 195 c.l ATUMURUMUR 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 23 p.l MAREN 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 51 p.l IANBONONEPE 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 59 p.l IJAKABAB 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 72 p.l IJAKABAB 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 112 p.l AUJO 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 155 p.l ANEAWOK 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 163 p.l AEBOE 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 226 c.l ATEGOBA 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 272 c.l ANIMAEOR 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 280 c.l EATEREBABAO 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 293 c.l IANEMARA 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 295 c.l ATUYUMEN 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 306 c.l OEBUEBIN 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 307 c.l EIBWIJEJE 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 318 c.l IARANAPO 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 347 c.l UEO 76/1982 1/65 

Buada 363 c.l BWARE 11/1984 1/65 

Buada 365 c.l BUADA 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 399 c.l ANINAPAE 104/2011 1/65 

Buada 400 c.l ATTA 40/2011 1/65 

Boe 9 p.l   43/2002 1/65 

Boe 125 c.l AIRAN 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 42 c.l ANERUE 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 43 c.l ANERUE 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 66 c.l   43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 85 c.l ARIBWEBWE 43/2002 1/65 
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Aiwo 97 c.l EATEKAUWE 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 143 c.l ATEMENINER 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 165 c.l YATAM 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 178 z.l BWITIEMAR 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 205 c.l AIUE 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 209 c.l YANGOR 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 235 c.l YANGOR 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 239 c.l ANIBAWO 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 240 c.l ANIBAWO 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 243 c.l IYARANEMET 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 244 c.l IYARANEMET 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 245 c.l IYARANEMET 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 329 p.l   43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 341 p.l   43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 363 c.l IABATO 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 370 z.l ATORIR 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 386 c.l ARIBWEBWE 43/2002 1/65 

Aiwo 396 c.l GAGAUWONGO 43/2002 1/65 

Buada 209 c.l UBWENO 19/1983 1/104 

Buada 210 c.l UBWENO 19/1983 1/104 

Buada 341 c.l AROMWEMWE 19/1983 1/104 

Aiwo 411 c.l EATDERIENAGO 29/1986 1/104 

Yaren 57 c.l YAREN,MOURE 76/1982 1/130 

Yaren 58 c.l YAREN 76/1982 1/130 

Yaren 347 p.l MAREN 43/2002 1/130 

Meneng 204 p.l MAREN 43/2002 1/130 

Denigomodu 141 c.l IDARAUWA 43/2002 1/130 

Denigomodu 233 p.l IJONGIDERO 76/1982 1/130 

Denigomodu 234 p.l IDERERE 76/1982 1/130 

Buada 26 p.l MAREN 43/2002 1/130 

Buada 63 p.l IJAKABAB 43/2002 1/130 

Buada 236 c.l OEBIN 76/1982 1/130 

Buada 252 c.l OREB 76/1982 1/130 

Buada 308 c.l ADUNGIDUNGER 43/2002 1/130 

Buada 319 c.l IDAUBUGIA 43/2002 1/130 

Buada 346 c.l UAE 43/2002 1/130 

Buada 358 c.l AREDETO 43/2002 1/130 

Aiwo 229 c.l YANGOR 76/1982 1/130 

Aiwo 259 c.l YANGOR 76/1982 1/130 

Aiwo 375 c.l ORRO 76/1982 1/130 

Aiwo 387 c.l ARIBWEBWE 43/2002 1/130 

Aiwo 410 c.l ORRO 76/1982 1/130 

Buada 38 p.l IJATI 30/1988 1/156 

Buada 43 p.l IJATI 76/1982 1/156 

Aiwo 297 p.l   117/2013 1/156 
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Aiwo 298 p.l ANIBUBU 76/1982 1/156 

Denigomodu 103 c.l IDERERE 76/1982 1/195 

Aiwo 301 p.l   128/2013 1/240 

Aiwo 302 p.l   128/2013 1/240 

Anibare 146 p.l ANOTSIYA 43/2002 1/390 

Anibare 148 p.l ANOTSIYA 43/2002 1/390 

 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late Leonora Depaune is in respect of 

the following lands in paragraph 1: 
 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Yaren 353 MAREN Elsena Depaune 1/780 

      Moana Angibin 1/780 

      Robin Depaune 1/780 

      Kareen Karl 1/780 

      Reida Depaune 1/780 

      Arrow Depaune 1/780 

      Charmi Depaune 1/780 

      Lanny Gidieon(LTO) 1/780 

      Brene Karl(LTO) 1/780 

      Genevieve Depaune 1/4680 

      Brian Hope Depaune 1/4680 

      Jamin Depaune 1/4680 

      Elvira Kaufusitua'a Depaune 1/4680 

      Kevin Depaune 1/4680 

      Finau Depaune 1/4680 

      Kris Tigga Depaune 1/780 

      Skysina Depaune 1/780 

Denigomodu 41 DARAWA As for portion no,353 PL Yaren 

Denigomodu 69 ANOTA                     -do-   

Denigomodu 195 ATUMURUMUR                     -do-   

Buada 23 MAREN                     -do-   

Buada 51 IANBONONEPE                     -do-   

Buada 59 IJAKABAB                     -do-   

Buada 72 IJAKABAB                     -do-   

Buada 112 AUJO                     -do-   

Buada 155 ANEAWOK                     -do-   

Buada 163 AEBOE                     -do-   

Buada 226 ATEGOBA                     -do-   

Buada 272 ANIMAEOR                     -do-   

Buada 280 EATEREBABAO                     -do-   

Buada 293 IANEMARA                     -do-   
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Buada 295 ATUYUMEN                     -do-   

Buada 306 OEBUEBIN                     -do-   

Buada 307 EIBWIJEJE                     -do-   

Buada 318 IARANAPO                     -do-   

Buada 347 UEO                     -do-   

Buada 363 BWARE                     -do-   

Buada 365 BUADA                     -do-   

Buada 399 ANINAPAE                     -do-   

Buada 400 ATTA                     -do-   

Boe 9                       -do-   

Boe 125 AIRAN                     -do-   

Aiwo 42 ANERUE                     -do-   

Aiwo 43 ANERUE                     -do-   

Aiwo 66                       -do-   

Aiwo 85 ARIBWEBWE                     -do-   

Aiwo 97 EATEKAUWE                     -do-   

Aiwo 143 ATEMENINER                     -do-   

Aiwo 165 YATAM                     -do-   

Aiwo 178 BWITIEMAR                     -do-   

Aiwo 205 AIUE                     -do-   

Aiwo 209 YANGOR                     -do-   

Aiwo 235 YANGOR                     -do-   

Aiwo 239 ANIBAWO                     -do-   

Aiwo 240 ANIBAWO                     -do-   

Aiwo 243 IYARANEMET                     -do-   

Aiwo 244 IYARANEMET                     -do-   

Aiwo 245 IYARANEMET                     -do-   

Aiwo 329                       -do-   

Aiwo 341                       -do-   

Aiwo 363 IABATO                     -do-   

Aiwo 370 ATORIR                     -do-   

Aiwo 386 ARIBWEBWE                     -do-   

Aiwo 396 GAGAUWONGO                     -do-   

Buada 209 UBWENO Elsena Depaune 1/1248 

      Moana Angibin 1/1248 

      Robin Depaune 1/1248 

      Kareen Karl 1/1248 

      Reida Depaune 1/1248 

      Arrow Depaune 1/1248 

      Charmi Depaune 1/1248 

      Lanny Gidieon(LTO) 1/1248 

      Brene Karl(LTO) 1/1248 

      Genevieve Depaune 1/7488 

      Brian Hope Depaune 1/7488 

      Jamin Depaune 1/7488 
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  Elvira Kaufusitua'a Depaune 1/7488 

  

 

  Kevin Depaune 1/7488 

  

 

  Finau Depaune 1/7488 

  

 

  Kris Tigga Depaune 1/1248 

  

 

  Skysina Depaune 1/1248 

Buada 210 UBWENO As for portion no,209 CL Buada 

Buada 341 AROMWEMWE                     -do- 

 Aiwo 411 EATDERIENAGO                     -do- 

 Yaren 57 YAREN,MOURE Elsena Depaune 1/1560 

  

 

  Moana Angibin 1/1560 

  

 

  Robin Depaune 1/1560 

  

 

  Kareen Karl 1/1560 

  

 

  Reida Depaune 1/1560 

  

 

  Arrow Depaune 1/1560 

  

 

  Charmi Depaune 1/1560 

  

 

  Lanny Gidieon(LTO) 1/1560 

  

 

  Brene Karl(LTO) 1/1560 

  

 

  Genevieve Depaune 1/9360 

  

 

  Brian Hope Depaune 1/9360 

  

 

  Jamin Depaune 1/9360 

  

 

  Elvira Kaufusitua'a Depaune 1/9360 

  

 

  Kevin Depaune 1/9360 

  

 

  Finau Depaune 1/9360 

  

 

  Kris Tigga Depaune 1/1560 

  

 

  Skysina Depaune 1/1560 

Yaren 58 YAREN As for portion no,57 CL Yaren 

Yaren 347 MAREN                     -do- 

 Meneng 204 MAREN                     -do- 

 Denigomodu 141 IDARAUWA                     -do- 

 Denigomodu 233 IJONGIDERO                     -do- 

 Denigomodu 234 IDERERE                     -do- 

 Buada 26 MAREN                     -do- 

 Buada 63 IJAKABAB                     -do- 

 Buada 236 OEBIN                     -do- 

 Buada 252 OREB                     -do- 

 Buada 308 ADUNGIDUNGER                     -do- 

 Buada 319 IDAUBUGIA                     -do- 

 Buada 346 UAE                     -do- 

 Buada 358 AREDETO                     -do- 

 Aiwo 229 YANGOR                     -do- 

 Aiwo 259 YANGOR                     -do- 

 Aiwo 375 ORRO                     -do- 

 Aiwo 387 ARIBWEBWE                     -do- 

 Aiwo 410 ORRO                     -do- 
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Buada 38 IJATI Elsena Depaune 1/1872 

  

 

  Moana Angibin 1/1872 

  

 

  Robin Depaune 1/1872 

  

 

  Kareen Karl 1/1872 

  

 

  Reida Depaune 1/1872 

  

 

  Arrow Depaune 1/1872 

  

 

  Charmi Depaune 1/1872 

  

 

  Lanny Gideon(LTO) 1/1872 

  

 

  Brene Karl(LTO) 1/1872 

   Genevieve Depaune 1/11232 

   Brian Hope Depaune 1/11232 

   Jamin Depaune 1/11232 

   Elvira Kaufusitua’a Depaune 1/11232 

   Kevin Depaune 1/11232 

   Finau Depaune 1/11232 

  

 

  Kris Tigga Depaune 1/1872 

  

 

  Skysina Depaune 1/1872 

Buada 43 IJATI As for portion no.38, PL Buada 

Aiwo 297                       -do- 

 Aiwo 298 ANIBUBU                     -do- 

 Denigomodu 103 IDERERE Elsena Depaune 1/2340 

  

 

  Moana Angibin 1/2340 

  

 

  Robin Depaune 1/2340 

  

 

  Kareen Karl 1/2340 

  

 

  Reida Depaune 1/2340 

  

 

  Arrow Depaune 1/2340 

  

 

  Charmi Depaune 1/2340 

  

 

  Lanny Gideon (LTO) 1/2340 

  

 

  Brene Karl (LTO) 1/2340 

  

 

  Genevieve Depaune 1/14040 

  

 

  Brian Hope Depaune 1/14040 

  

 

  Jamin Depaune 1/14040 

  

 

  Elvira Kaufusitua’a Depaune 1/14040 

  

 

  Kevin Depaune 1/14040 

  

 

  Finau Depaune 1/14040 

  

 

  Kris Tigga Depaune 1/14040 

  

 

  Skysina Depaune 1/2340 

Aiwo 301   Elsena Depaune 1/2880 

  

 

  Moana Angibin 1/2880 

  

 

  Robin Depaune 1/2880 

  

 

  Kareen Karl 1/2880 

  

 

  Reida Depaune 1/2880 

  

 

  Arrow Depaune 1/2880 

  

 

  Charmi Depaune 1/2880 

  

 

  Lanny Gideon (LTO) 1/2880 
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      Brene Karl (LTO) 1/2880 

   Genevieve Depaune 1/17280 

   Brian Hope Depaune 1/17280 

   Jamin Depaune 1/17280 

   Elvira Kaufusitua’a Depaune 1/17280 

   Kevin Depaune 1/17280 

   Finau Depaune 1/17280 

      Kris Tigga Depaune 1/2880 

      Skysina Depaune 1/2880 

Aiwo 302   As for portion no.302, PL Aiwo 

Anibare 146 ANOTSIYA Elsena Depaune 1/4680 

      Moana Angibin 1/4680 

      Robin Depaune 1/4680 

      Kareen Karl 1/4680 

      Reida Depaune 1/4680 

      Arrow Depaune 1/4680 

      Charmi Depaune 1/4680 

      Lanny Gideon (LTO) 1/4680 

      Brene Karl (LTO) 1/4680 

      Genevieve Depaune 1/28080 

      Brian Hope Depaune 1/28080 

      Jamin Depaune 1/28080 

      Elvira Kaufusitua’a Depaune 1/28080 

      Kevin Depaune 1/28080 

      Finau Depaune 1/28080 

      Kris Tigga Depaune 1/4680 

      Skysina Depaune 1/4680 

Anibare 148 ANOTSIYA As for portion no,146 PL Anibare 

 

Note:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT 

In Government Gazette No# 45/2021 G.N.No.205/2021. The Nauru Lands Committee amends the Estate of the 

late Zarina Dannang 

 

Delete 

NOTE:-1) According to Minute Book 99, pages 125/126 and Minute Book 100, page 54, Berina Dannang will be 

the Trustee for Kaulani T-Rose Greta Dannang until she reaches 18 years of age. 

NOTE:-2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

Insert 

NOTE:-1) According to Minute Book 99, pages 125/126 and Minute Book 100, page 54 Anneka Dannang is the 

Trustee for Kaulani T-Rose Greta Dannang until she attains 18 years of age. 

NOTE:-Those who are dissatisfied with the decision of the Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days after the decision is published. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE NORA ADEANG 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nora Adeang 

 

 

 

MB,99p

g,34 

All monies, Rentals, 

Royalties, bank accounts,   etc. 

 

 

Verona Engar 

Isabelle Adeang 

Sella Adeang 

Maisie Adeang 

David Adeang 

Kakiber Adeang 

Christian Itsimaera 

Reijic Adeang 

Schiaffino Duburiya 

Glennys Waters 

Don Bagaga 

Meruwa Bagaga 

Bervena Adeang 

Nazareth Adeang 

Anette Adeang 

Jon Adeang 

Leon Adeang 

Searine Adeang (Anwhim T/TEE) 

Eimoniba Adeang (LTO) 

David Amet.D.Adeang 

Ianson Adeang 

Ivan Quaman Adeang 

Sambora Adeang 

Kalina Adeang (LTO) 

Melba Adeang 

Geneva Adeang 

Syntche Adeang 

Dane Adeang 

Vyko Adeang 

Dane Adeang 

Franz Adeang 

Chaz Adeang 

Tiffany Heinrich 

Robin Adeang 

Tereasa Detagea 

Arthur Adeang 

Dedugu Crispan Adeang 

Shonadeen Dawabobo 

Khemindra Doweiya 

Emette Adeang 

Pansy Gideon 

Jockin Adeang 

Jay Burton Adeang 

Lenice Adeang (LTO) 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/99 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/18 

1/18 

1/9 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 
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Note 1) :- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


